
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 10:41:00
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.2C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:06

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) / Team Africa Suzuki 500 1:23.767  3 of  4
  2 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) / Western Trees & Stump Removal Honda 500 1:28.325  2 of  3 4.558 4.558
  3 19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:29.770  3 of  5 6.003 1.445
  4 24 Benjamin JAMES (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:31.385  4 of  4 7.618 1.615
  5 61 Darren CHILMAN (VIC) Kawasaki 500 1:31.885  6 of  6 8.118 .500
  6 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) / Team Africa Honda 500 1:31.988  6 of  6 8.221 .103
  7 28 Mark DAWSON (NSW) Honda 350 1:33.908  4 of  4 10.141 1.920
  8 2 Davey KEENAN (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:35.070  4 of  6 11.303 1.162
  9 6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) Honda 500 1:36.721  3 of  3 12.954 1.651
 10 35a Ian COOK (VIC) Yamaha 350 1:39.558  3 of  6 15.791 2.837
 11 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) Honda 350 1:39.979  2 of  2 16.212 .421
 12 262 Steven ELFORD (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:41.356  5 of  5 17.589 1.377
 13 118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:41.862  1 of  1 18.095 .506
 14 62 Ken BALL (SA) Suzuki 500 1:44.194  1 of  1 20.427 2.332
 15 32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) / CMCRC Honda 349 1:45.778  4 of  5 22.011 1.584

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 10:41:00
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.2C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:06

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
2 Davey KEENAN (QLD) 1:48.045 1:37.359 1:36.816 1:35.070 1:37.693 1:35.171
6a Geoff MARTIN (QLD) 1:40.228 1:37.526 1:36.721
19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) 1:41.182 1:33.708 1:29.770 1:30.563 1:33.144
24 Benjamin JAMES (VIC) 1:38.458 1:33.285 1:32.258 1:31.385
28 Mark DAWSON (NSW) 1:42.125 1:40.541 1:35.334 1:33.908
32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) 1:56.029 1:47.810 1:47.405 1:45.778 1:49.094
35a Ian COOK (VIC) 1:43.547 1:43.470 1:39.558 1:40.705 1:40.119 1:40.952
53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) 1:29.837 1:28.325 1:31.437
61 Darren CHILMAN (VIC) 1:38.763 1:33.744 1:32.875 1:32.961 1:33.158 1:31.885
62 Ken BALL (SA) 1:44.194
106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) 1:28.864 1:25.875 1:23.767 1:24.044
118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:41.862
138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) 1:42.672 1:39.979
262 Steven ELFORD (VIC) 1:44.646 1:41.461 1:42.434 1:41.547 1:41.356
351 Eric SALMON (VIC) 1:37.351 1:34.628 1:35.354 1:33.703 1:34.560 1:31.988

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 10:41:00
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.2C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:06

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2  Davey KEENAN (QLD)  (8th) 53  Robin WILLIAMS (SA)  (2nd)

1 1:02.294 45.751 1:48.045 1 50.978 38.859 1:29.837
2 54.197 43.162 1:37.359 2 49.196 39.129 1:28.325
3 55.116 41.700 1:36.816 3 50.233 41.204 1:31.437
4 53.144 41.926 1:35.070
5 55.261 42.432 1:37.693 61  Darren CHILMAN (VIC)  (5th)
6 53.128 42.043 1:35.171 1 56.357 42.406 1:38.763

2 53.185 40.559 1:33.744
6a  Geoff MARTIN (QLD)  (9th) 3 51.889 40.986 1:32.875

1 57.507 42.721 1:40.228 4 52.494 40.467 1:32.961
2 54.277 43.249 1:37.526 5 52.142 41.016 1:33.158
3 54.590 42.131 1:36.721 6 51.646 40.239 1:31.885

19  Tim KINGSTON (VIC)  (3rd) 62  Ken BALL (SA)  (14th)
1 58.997 42.185 1:41.182 1 57.507 46.687 1:44.194
2 52.013 41.695 1:33.708
3 50.993 38.777 1:29.770 106  Christian CARLSON (VIC)  (1st)
4 51.425 39.138 1:30.563 1 50.887 37.977 1:28.864
5 53.121 40.023 1:33.144 2 49.172 36.703 1:25.875

3 47.153 36.614 1:23.767
24  Benjamin JAMES (VIC)  (4th) 4 47.369 36.675 1:24.044

1 56.216 42.242 1:38.458
2 52.558 40.727 1:33.285 118  Peter O'NEILL (VIC)  (13th)
3 51.776 40.482 1:32.258 1 58.971 42.891 1:41.862
4 51.187 40.198 1:31.385

138  Gary ELLEM (QLD)  (11th)
28  Mark DAWSON (NSW)  (7th) 1 56.958 45.714 1:42.672

1 58.687 43.438 1:42.125 2 54.532 45.447 1:39.979
2 56.130 44.411 1:40.541
3 53.807 41.527 1:35.334 262  Steven ELFORD (VIC)  (12th)
4 52.156 41.752 1:33.908 1 58.802 45.844 1:44.646

2 55.914 45.547 1:41.461
32  Peter MACMILLAN (NSW)  (15th) 3 57.727 44.707 1:42.434

1 1:05.150 50.879 1:56.029 4 56.787 44.760 1:41.547
2 59.492 48.318 1:47.810 5 56.636 44.720 1:41.356
3 59.570 47.835 1:47.405
4 59.014 46.764 1:45.778 351  Eric SALMON (VIC)  (6th)
5 1:00.479 48.615 1:49.094 1 55.315 42.036 1:37.351

2 52.865 41.763 1:34.628
35a  Ian COOK (VIC)  (10th) 3 53.396 41.958 1:35.354

1 58.473 45.074 1:43.547 4 53.334 40.369 1:33.703
2 58.244 45.226 1:43.470 5 53.816 40.744 1:34.560
3 56.156 43.402 1:39.558 6 51.894 40.094 1:31.988
4 56.903 43.802 1:40.705
5 56.332 43.787 1:40.119
6 55.917 45.035 1:40.952

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 10:41:00
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.2C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:06

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:34.158 53 Robin WILLIAMS (SA) Honda 500 1:29.837 1
1:34.566 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:28.864 1
3:00.441 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:25.875 2
4:24.208 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) Suzuki 500 1:23.767 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 4 - 500cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 10:41:00
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 18.2C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:06

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 C. CARLSON 47.153 C. CARLSON 36.614 C. CARLSON 1:23.767 1:23.767
2 R. WILLIAMS 49.196 T. KINGSTON 38.777 R. WILLIAMS 1:28.055 1:28.325
3 T. KINGSTON 50.993 R. WILLIAMS 38.859 T. KINGSTON 1:29.770 1:29.770
4 B. JAMES 51.187 E. SALMON 40.094 B. JAMES 1:31.385 1:31.385
5 D. CHILMAN 51.646 B. JAMES 40.198 D. CHILMAN 1:31.885 1:31.885
6 E. SALMON 51.894 D. CHILMAN 40.239 E. SALMON 1:31.988 1:31.988
7 M. DAWSON 52.156 M. DAWSON 41.527 M. DAWSON 1:33.683 1:33.908
8 D. KEENAN 53.128 D. KEENAN 41.700 D. KEENAN 1:34.828 1:35.070
9 P. O'NEILL 53.344 G. MARTIN 42.131 P. O'NEILL 1:36.235 1:41.862

10 G. MARTIN 54.234 P. O'NEILL 42.891 G. MARTIN 1:36.365 1:36.721
11 G. ELLEM 54.532 I. COOK 43.402 I. COOK 1:39.319 1:39.558
12 K. BALL 55.776 S. ELFORD 44.707 G. ELLEM 1:39.979 1:39.979
13 S. ELFORD 55.914 G. ELLEM 45.447 S. ELFORD 1:40.621 1:41.356
14 I. COOK 55.917 K. BALL 46.687 K. BALL 1:42.463 1:44.194
15 P. MACMILLAN 59.014 P. MACMILLAN 46.764 P. MACMILLA 1:45.778 1:45.778

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


